

# Breakfast Menu

## Fresh & Light

### Porridge (vg) 5.25

delicious rolled oats with coconut milk and your choice of:

**Fresh Strawberries & Banana (vg)**

**Brown Sugar & Cream (v)**

### Cereal Selection (v) 3.25

ask your server for today's choices. Served with semi-skimmed (v) or coconut milk (vg)

### Danish Pastries (v) 3.25

ask your server for today's selection

### All Butter Croissant (v) 2.95

served with butter and jam

### Toasted Bloomer (v) 2.95

with butter & preserves

## Breakfast Classics

### 1751 Full English 10.25

grilled back bacon, Cumberland sausage, baked beans, flat mushroom, tater tots, roasted tomato, any-style eggs and toasted bloomer

### 1751 Garden Breakfast (vg) 10.25

vegan sausage, crushed avocado, grilled asparagus, baked beans, flat mushroom, tater tots, roasted tomato and toasted bloomer

**Add any-style eggs (v) 1.50**

### Scrambled Eggs on Toast (v) 8.50

creamy & fresh scrambled eggs on toasted bloomer

*Add:*

**Grilled Back Bacon 2.00**

**Smoked Salmon 3.00**

### Grilled Asparagus (v) 9.25

grilled asparagus and crushed avocado on toasted bloomer with a poached hen's egg and dressed water cress

*Ask to go vegan (vg) 8.25*

### Eggs Benedict 9.25

served on a toasted English muffin with grilled back bacon and hollandaise sauce

### Eggs Florentine (v) 9.25

served on a toasted English muffin with wilted greens and hollandaise sauce

### Eggs Royale 10.95

served on a toasted English muffin with smoked salmon and hollandaise sauce

### Continental Breakfast 9.25

a selection of cured meats & cheese with: Toasted bloomer or a fresh baked pastry Granola & yoghurt or cereal

Gluten-free options also available. We advise you to speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerances. Full allergen information relating to our menu items can be found at [www.restaurantallergens.com/1751towerbridge](http://www.restaurantallergens.com/1751towerbridge)

## Cocktails

### **Bloody Mary 9.95**

JJ Whitley vodka, tomato juice, hot sauce and Worcestershire sauce with salt & black pepper, lemon juice and a stick of celery

### **Gin Lane 8.95**

1751 London Dry Gin, lychee syrup, lemon, orange blossom honey droplets, egg white

### **Mimosa 8.95**

Il Baco da Seta Prosecco and orange juice

### **Breakfast Martini 8.95**

1751 Seville Orange gin, Cointreau, orange marmalade and a splash of lemon juice

### **Espresso Martini 8.95**

JJ Whitley vodka, cold brew coffee, espresso and vanilla syrup

## Hot Drinks

### **Americano 2.80**

### **Espresso 2.35**

### **Double Espresso 2.85**

### **Cappuccino 3.10**

### **Café Latte 3.10**

### **Flat White 3.10**

### **Macchiato 2.45**

### **Double Macchiato 2.95**

### **Mocha 3.10**

### **Hot Chocolate 3.20**

### **Yorkshire Tea 2.40**

### **Teapigs 2.70**

Chai, Chamomile, Superfruit, Mao Feng Green Tea, Darjeeling, Earl Grey

Ask about  
our milk  
alternatives

## Soft Drinks

### **Water 2.00**

Still or Sparkling

### **Fresh Orange Juice 2.75**

### **Juice 2.50**

Apple, Pineapple, Cranberry, Tomato

### **Coca Cola 3.25**

### **Diet Coke, Coke Zero, Sprite Zero 3.10**

### **Gingerella 3.25**

### **Lemony Lemonade 3.25**

### **Dalstons Fizzy Rhubarb 2.95**

### **Dalstons Cherryade Can 2.95**

### **24/7 4.75**

Cranberry and apple juice, sugar syrup, passion fruit, lime and ginger beer

1751 Distillery Bar & Kitchen only use RSPCA Assured™ shell eggs in our restaurants. This means we use suppliers and farmers that adhere to the RSPCA welfare standard and have been checked by RSPCA assessors. These dishes are made from ingredients that do not contain animal products. Not all ingredients are shown in the dish descriptions. All dishes on this menu are subject to ingredient availability. We follow good hygiene practices in our kitchens, but due to the presence of allergenic ingredients in some products, there is a small possibility that allergen traces may be found in any menu item. We advise you to speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerances. Full allergen information relating to our menu items can be found at [www.restaurantallergens.com/1751towerbridge](http://www.restaurantallergens.com/1751towerbridge). We accept Visa, Mastercard, China Union Pay & American Express. All major currencies are accepted. All our prices include VAT at the current rate. 1751 Distillery, Bar & Kitchen is operated by The Restaurant Group PLC. All items are subject to availability. VAT is included in all prices. A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to all bills.